

CNR NO. MHPU100001502025



Waving Order.
(Passed on 13/08/2025)

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case the period of notice is hereby waived.

Dated: 13/08/2025.

Sd/-xxx
(V. S. Damare)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
P.C.M.C. Court, Akurdi, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file Order are same word for word as per original Order”.

Name of Stenographer :- P. B. Jadhav

Court Name :- Shri. V. S. Damare,
(J.M.F.C.) Civil and Criminal Court (P.C.M.C.),
Akurdi, Pune.

Date :- 13/08/2025

Order signed by
presiding officer on :- 13/08/2025

Order uploaded on :- 13/08/2025